

MACC 15 of 20
Reg no. 52 of 20
CNR no WBEM01-000353-2020

Present : Smt. Suparna Ray
Judge, MACT, 3rd Court. Tamluk

Order no. 19 dt. 26 -09-23.

Today is fixed for PH.

No steps has been taken by either parties today.

Seen the Resolution of Id. Advocates of Local Bar Association dt. 26.09.23 to the effect that Id. Advocates will refrain today from participating any judicial proceedings of the Court.

Considered.

For ends of justice, the proceedings of this case is adjourned for today.

Fix **07.12.23** for PH.

D/C by me.

Sd/-
Judge, MACT,
Tamluk.
JO code WB00711

Sd/-
Judge, MACT, 3rd Court.
Tamluk.