

MACC 15/20
Reg no. 52/20
WBEM01-00 0353-2020

Order no. 21 dt. 17-01-24.

Both parties file their respective hazirans through their respective Id. Advocates.

Ld. Advocates of both parties are found present.

At this stage a petition is filed on behalf of OP no. 2/ insurance company u/sec. 170 of MV Act. Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Today is fixed for PH.

Claimant / Kalpana Hazra is present as witness and she has filed her examination in-chief by way of affidavit today, which has been accepted as Examination in-chief of PW 1. PW 1 is cross examined in full and discharged.

Documents are marked as **Exbt. 1 to Exbt. 6**. Two documents are kept with the record as **‘X’ for identification & ‘X-1’ for identification**.

Ld. Advocate appearing on behalf of the claimant prays time for further PWs. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix **04.04.24** for further PWs.

Claimant to take steps.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Judge, MACT,
Tamluk.
JO code WB00711

Sd/-

Judge, MACT, 3rd Court.
Tamluk.