

M.A.C.C- 15 / 2020
Reg No-52/2020
C.N.R NO-W.B.E.M. 01-000353 -2020
Present ; Smt.Suparna Ray,
A.D.J 3rd Court,Tamluk.

Order no- 24 dt- 12 -07 -24

Today is fixed for o.pw id argument.

Both parties filed their respective hazira through ld. advocates.

Ld. advocate on behalf of the o.p-2/ins. Company submitted that no added o.pw at this stage.

Heard.

Considered.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix **02 .09 . 2024** for hearing argument.

Both parties to come ready on the date fixed

Today also filing D.C.F.

D/C by me.

M.A.C. Tribunal Judge
cum
A.D.J ^{3rd} Court at Tamluk.

M.A.C. Tribunal Judge
cum
A.D.J ^{3rd} Court at Tamluk