

MACC- 15/2020
Reg. No. 52/2020
WBEM01-000353-2020
Present : Malati Karmakar,
A.D.J, 3rd Court, Tamluk.

Order No 29 dt. 02.12.2024

Both parties file their respective hazirans through their respective Ld. Advocates.

Today is fixed for evidence of P.W.-1 on re-call and further argument.

P.W.-1 Kalpana Hazra is present as recall witness and she has filed her additional examination-in-chief by way of affidavit, which has been accepted as examination-in-chief of P.W.-1.

P.W.-1 is cross examined in full and discharged.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Claimant files some documents with firisti. Let the same be kept with the record.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Claimant files a petition praying for time for further evidence.

Copy served.

Considered. The prayer is allowed.

The case hearing is adjourned today for ends of justice..

Fix **31.01.2025** for further evidence.

Sd/-
Judge, M.A.C.C Tribunal
Cum
A.D.J, 3rd Court, Tamluk.