

M.A.C.C- 15 /2020
Reg. no.-52/2020
C.N.R NO-W.B.E.M. 01-000353 -2020

Present : Malati Karmakar.
A.D.J. 3rd Court,Tamluk.
JO code WB 00 643

Order no- 33
dt.- 17 -03 -25

Claimant files hazira along with witness namely Pulak Ranjan Kamilya.
O.P. no-2 file hazira through their Ld Advocate.

To day is fixed for further evidence.

Witness Pulak Ranjan Kamilya is present in court. He is examined and cross-examined in full and discharged as PW-3.

The agreement for letting out our house to Utpal hazra is marked as **Exhibit-7** and six rent receipts of Rs. 550/-each are marked as **Exhibit-8** series(with objection).

Ld Advocate on be half of the Claimant files a petition praying for adducing further evidence.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix **15-07-2025** for evidence of PW-4.
Claimant to take step.

M.A.C. Tribunal Judge
cum
A.D.J. 3rd Court at Tamluk.

